

Contract No.: PR8823 / MA00013
TIP No.: State Funded
WBS No.: Various
County: Divisionwide
Description: Repair and Replacement of Bridge Deck Expansion Joints and Concrete/Asphalt Deck Repairs

Date: 3/27/2025

Bid Tabulation					#1	#2		
					Baxley Construction Company Inc.		Applied Polymeric Inc.	
LINE NO.	SECT. NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	SP	Emergency Mobilization	1.00	EA	0.01	\$ 0.01	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
		GENERIC PAVING ITEM ^ CF						
2	SP	ASP Joint Binder Repair	1,000.00	CF	300.00	\$ 300,000.00	408.00	\$ 408,000.00
		GENERIC PAVING ITEM ^ CF						
3	SP	Concrete/Asphalt Repair	200.00	CF	450.00	\$ 90,000.00	250.00	\$ 50,000.00
		GENERIC PAVING ITEM ^ CF						
4	SP	Joint Repair w/ Elastomeric Concrete	750.00	CF	450.00	\$ 337,500.00	600.00	\$ 450,000.00
		GENERIC PAVING ITEM ^ CF						
5	SP	Asphalt Joint Repair/Replacement (18" - 24" wide, w/ plate)	50.00	CF	300.00	\$ 15,000.00	408.00	\$ 20,400.00
		GENERIC PAVING ITEM ^ LF						
6	SP	Evazote Expansion Joint Replacement	2,750.00	LF	45.00	\$ 123,750.00	40.00	\$ 110,000.00
		GENERIC PAVING ITEM ^ LF						
7	SP	Silicone Expansion Joint Replacement <1"	1,000.00	LF	30.00	\$ 30,000.00	34.00	\$ 34,000.00
		GENERIC PAVING ITEM ^ LF						
8	SP	Silicone Expansion Joint Replacement 1"-2"	2,000.00	LF	50.00	\$ 100,000.00	36.00	\$ 72,000.00
		GENERIC PAVING ITEM ^ LF						
9	SP	V-Seal 300 Expansion Joint Replacement	100.00	LF	50.00	\$ 5,000.00	40.00	\$ 4,000.00
		GENERIC PAVING ITEM ^ LF						
10	SP	V-Seal 400 Expansion Joint Replacement	100.00	LF	60.00	\$ 6,000.00	66.00	\$ 6,600.00
		GENERIC PAVING ITEM ^ CF						
11	SP	Sami-Screed	2,000.00	CF	200.00	\$ 400,000.00	248.60	\$ 497,200.00
		GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM						
12	SP	Temporary Lane Closure (2-Lane, 2-Way Roadway)	40.00	EA	2,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	900.00	\$ 36,000.00
		GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM						
13	SP	Temporary Lane Closure (Multi-Lane Roadway)	40.00	EA	2,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
		GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM						
14	SP	Lane Closure Shift (Multi-Lane Roadway)	10.00	EA	500.00	\$ 5,000.00	100.00	\$ 1,000.00
		GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM						
15	SP	Nighttime Temporary Lane Closure (2-Lane, 2-Way Roadway)	10.00	EA	3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	900.00	\$ 9,000.00
		GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM						
16	SP	Nighttime Temporary Lane Closure (Multi-Lane Roadway)	10.00	EA	3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00
		GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM						
17	SP	Nighttime Lane Closure Shift (Multi-Lane Roadway)	10.00	EA	500.00	\$ 5,000.00	100.00	\$ 1,000.00
					Total: \$ 1,677,250.01		Total: \$ 1,807,200.00	

DocuSigned by:

Mark S. Winslow

37ED002D8DDF4B4...

04/02/2025